

Town of Barnstable BARNSTABLE RECREATION

JOHN GLEASON Recreation Director 141 Bassett Lane, Hyannis, MA 02601 T: 508-790-6345 | F: 508-790-6279 | E: John.Gleason@town.barnstable.ma.us



SKATE PARK RULES

- 1. Skate Park hours are 9:00AM to 8:00 PM (or until dark).
- 2. Users under the age of 10 years old must be supervised by a parent/guardian while using the facility.
- Helmets are required for all users ages 16 years and younger, per Massachusetts law. (M.G.L. 85 Section 11, as amended by Chapter 330 of the Acts of 2004)
- 4. It is strongly recommended that users wear elbow pads and knee pads. Younger or less experienced users should wear wrist supports and gloves.
- 5. No private instruction, organized events, or solicitation may occur at any time, unless sponsored and/or approved by the Town of Barnstable.
- 6. No outside ramps, jumps, or obstacles may be brought into the park. No modifications to the skating surface or features are allowed.
- 7. No loud music, foul language, and/or other disruptive behavior.
- 8. All trash must be removed from the Skate Park area and placed in proper trash receptacles or removed from the location.
- 9. No dogs, pets or other animals are allowed in the Skate Park at any time.
- 10. Alcohol, tobacco, vaping or uses of any controlled substances are strictly prohibited.
- 11. Beverages in non-glass containers only.
- 12. Skate Park closes for foul weather and/or wet ramps.
- 13. Town of Barnstable is not responsible for lost/stolen items.
- 14. Graffiti and/or property defacement is not tolerated and may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. (M.G.L. 266 Section 98A)
- 15. No trespassing while facility is closed.